

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or Adjust Status
OMB Number: 1615-0023
03/08/2020

Reason for Revision: SSA + LRIF Revision
Project Phase: 60 Day

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 10/31/2020
Edition Date 04/08/2020

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Page 1, Who is Eligible to Adjust Status Based on the LRIF Law?	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p>Who is Eligible to Adjust Status Based on the LRIF Law?</p> <p><i>Liberian National Principal Applicants</i></p> <p>In general, you are eligible to adjust status under the LRIF law if you:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Properly file Form I-485 during the application period of December 20, 2019, to December 20, 2020 and your application is received by December 20, 2020; <p>...</p> <p><i>Family Members</i></p> <p>In general, you are eligible to adjust status as a family member of a Liberian national applicant if you:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Properly file Form I-485 during the application period of December 20, 2019, to December 20, 2020 and your application is received by December 20, 2020; <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p>Who is Eligible to Adjust Status Based on the LRIF Law?</p> <p><i>Liberian National Principal Applicants</i></p> <p>In general, you are eligible to adjust status under the LRIF law if you:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Properly file Form I-485 during the application period of December 20, 2019, to December 20, 2021 and your application is received by December 20, 2021; <p>...</p> <p><i>Family Members</i></p> <p>In general, you are eligible to adjust status as a family member of a Liberian national applicant if you:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Properly file Form I-485 during the application period of December 20, 2019, to December 20, 2021 and your application is received by December 20, 2021; <p>...</p>
Page 2, When Should I File Form I-485?	<p>[Page 2]</p> <p>When Should I File Form I-485?</p>	<p>[Page 2]</p> <p>When Should I File Form I-485?</p>

	You must file Form I-485 and it must be received by December 20, 2020. ...	You must file Form I-485 and it must be received by December 20, 2021. ...
--	--	--